N. E% % & / Threading mechanism

T-8452D

33

T-8452D-401




T-8452D

N. ZF# 2 & / Threading mechanism
SHRe | TRHFS | 48 B NAME OF PARTS RM

<FAF-403> <For -403>

1+ SA3417501 1|\ ELES A -3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -3

2+ SA3415001 2emgs | TENSION SPRING, L
<FF-405> <For -405>

1+ SA2607501 1(EL&ETHM -5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5

2+ SA3416101 2lemss L TENSION SPRING LL

3 SA4212001 1 AESAHY TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613101 VRS EE TENSION STUD

5 SA2614201 =N THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

6 SA2615001 2| E@BH GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING

7 SA2619001 1|18 E SPACER

8 SA2623201 1|z R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

9 SA2620001 1|EHE COLLAR

10 SA2621001 1| BB STOPPER SUPPORT

11 021300106 1488 M3 NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001 1|484T M3.5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5

13 SA2624001 1|E E 12 1e SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 1E T e ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 14847 M3.5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5

16 SA2627001 1|tHE COLLAR

17 SA2628001 1 E & TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 1|38 5 R IR STOPPER

19 004350616 14247 M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 1| ELLIZE M35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

21 SA2630001 1|BRALAR STOPPER

22 062350516 1|48 4T M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446002 4|k DISC TENSION

24 159805001 2|k&EE TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 S$20681000 21T HERE WASHER

26 S20682111 2|t iz B TENSION NUT

27 144504001 4|EmEE THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 154560101 2|/ LkTEEE A PRE-TENSION SPRING A

29 155510001 2|z TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 1| ¥ 264K TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 14847 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

32 S38274001 NG TEES T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|4 L HRET M3.5 SHOULDER SCREW M3.5

34 SA4506001 TR L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 1|25 R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 1|4 Em U THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM

37 004350616 2|424T M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 1| THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 14847 M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

41 062500816 2|424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

42 SA2636001 2|=HR%4 THREAD RETAINER

43 012060636 2|424T MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

44 SA2637001 1|¥ 2 BAR, TENSION RELEASE

45 SA2638001 2(z2mm THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM

46 SA2640001 2[124T M5x8 SCREW FLAT M5X8

T-8452D-401

34




T-8450C

M. %i& L B81% / Threading mechanism

T-8450C-401
29



M. %8 L B§{& / Threading mechanism

T-8450C

REF.NO CODE QTY SRES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-003f> <For -003>

1+ SA3417401 1NOTAFIADL =3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -3

2+ SA3415001 2[4 bFIADNRL TENSION SPRING, L
<-005F3> <For -005>

1+ SA2607401 1O TAFI O H2-5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5

2+ SA3416101 2[4 FIDLNRLL TENSION SPRING LL

3 SA4212001 1NA+FIAILEFALH32 TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613001 1(FaAHL oo TENSION STUD

5 SA2614201 AEUASSE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

6 SA2615001 2[A MR INRT o F A9 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING

7 SA2619001 1| RAR-H- SPACER

8 SA2623201 B UIAS S THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

9 SA2620001 1\Hh>- COLLAR

10 SA2621001 1| RIS 4 STOPPER SUPPORT

11 021300106 (I PZ=% V] K] NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001 1[FART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

13 SA2624001 NWINRToFARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 1|FIAVE YT ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 1|k ART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

16 SA2627001 11h5- COLLAR

17 SA2628001 1A FIITF YR TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 AEGLUIAS S ASVIA STOPPER

19 004350616 1|+H533.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 1= KAFYERM35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

21 SA2630001 AEGLUVAE S ISVIA STOPPER

22 062350516 1|7~335X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446001 AAFIADTS DISC, TENSION

24 159805001 2[4 FIADHYSAH T TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 S20681000 21FAYUINRHIHH R WASHER

26 S20682111 2[4 bFIADF YR TENSION NUT

27 144504001 AT AT THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 154560101 2L T 3vNRA PRE-TENSION SPRING A

29 155510001 2[4 6FIADLFYR TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 1AL AA TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

32 S38274001 1AL AN T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|17 35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

34 SA4506001 1AL AE L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 1AL AE R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 1WT7P-LAcTF1AU THREAD GUIDE, U :ARM

37 004350616 2|+H5203.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 1Ar)IADFIAIEA THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 1[+~33X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

40 SA6378001 1FvV7T CAP

41 SA2639001 1W7-LAcT72F4D THREAD GUIDE, D :ARM

42 114941001 11 7-LAToFATIILE FELT

43 062500816 2|7 ~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

44 SA2636001 21V A NI THREAD RETAINER

45 012060636 2|7 EZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

46 SA2637001 1NARZILASH BAR, TENSION RELEASE

47 SA2638001 1WT7-LANTF4A4M THREAD GUIDE, M :ARM

48 SA2640001 2[5 58 SCREW FLAT M5X8

T-8450C-401

30




N. 538 L B84% / Threading mechanism

T-8752D

33

T-8752D-401




N. %@ L Bi{% / Threading mechanism

T-8752D

REF.NO CODE QTY LES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-403F> <For -403>
1+ SA3417501 1|94 F3 D923 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -3
2+ SA3415001 2[4 FITNRL TENSION SPRING, L
<-405, -407 > <For -405, -407>
1+ SA2607501 1|94 FIA D35 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5
2+ SA3416101 2[MFIINRLL TENSION SPRING LL
3 SA4212001 1A FaoFTA49= TENSION PLATE ASSY
4 SA2613101 11FIAHLTH TENSION STUD
5 SA2614201 B UIAESE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L
6 SA2615001 2[4 INRToF A2 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING
7 SA2619001 1| AR-H- SPACER
8 SA2623201 U EGLUIAS S THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R
9 SA2620001 1|1hA5- COLLAR
10 SA2621001 1| AR IND STOPPER SUPPORT
1M 021300106 11 a+vhk3 NUT 1 M3
12 SA2626001 1R AFRT35 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5
13 SA2624001 UNRToFARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW
14 SA2625001 1|F3AD VYT ADJUSTING THUMB
15 SA2626001 1R AFRT35 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5
16 SA2627001 1|1hA5- COLLAR
17 SA2628001 1A FIOTFYE TENSION NUT
18 SA2629001 1|ARRYINRRARNY N STOPPER
19 004350616 1|+4>33.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
20 SA2824001 1=K A VM35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5
21 SA2630001 1A RRYINRRRY IS STOPPER
22 062350516 1|7~335X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
23 145446002 4{A4bFIAIHS DISC TENSION
24 159805001 2[4 bFIADLHSAHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
25 $20681000 2(FIAG NI HFH R WASHER
26 S20682111 2|1+ FIADFVE TENSION NUT
27 144504001 HNALToFAHS THREAD GUIDE DISC
28 154560101 2|FLTo a3V RA PRE-TENSION SPRING A
29 155510001 2|1+ FIADLFVE TENSION NUT
30 SA2632001 1 ARILALR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
31 012500536 1|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
32 S38274001 1AL AT T-RELEASE SPRING
33 SA2633001 2(F 235 SHOULDER SCREW M3.5
34 SA4506001 1AL AEL TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
35 SA4507001 1M+ ILAE VR TENSION RELEASE PIN, R
36 SA2634001 1| 7-LA+T72F AU THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM
37 004350616 2(+H¥5203.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
38 SA2635001 1A_UIADFIADEA THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST
39 062300616 17 ~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
41 062500816 2|7 ~15X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
42 SA2636001 2(2VAL I THREAD RETAINER
43 012060636 2|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
44 SA2637001 1AL ASY BAR, TENSION RELEASE
45 SA2638001 2{7-LANTF4A4M THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM
46 SA2640001 2|Y545X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8
T-8752D-401

34




